Press Release



Trimegah Sekuritas Selected as Premium Public Company 2023 Investment Services Category

Jakarta, December 7, 2023 – PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah Sekuritas") is recognized as Premium Public Company at Public Company Entrepreneurial Marketing Awards 2023 in Investment Services Category.

The award is given to public companies listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange in 36 categories that demonstrate outstanding creativity, innovation, entrepreneurship, leadership, productivity, improvement, professionalism, and management capabilities from the perspective of thousands of retail investors based on collaborative research between Investor daily and MakrPlus Inc.





The award was presented in "The 18th MarkPlus Conference 2024" held in Ballroom 2, The Ritz Carlton, Pacific Place on December 7, 2023 organized by Markplus Inc and Investor Daily.

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange, licensed, registered and supervised by the Indonesia Financial Services Authority.